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Michigan Critical Incident Management  
System (MI CIMS) Trainers 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Region 1 
 
Tim Crane 
Region 1 AUXCOMM 
Email: timwm8a@gmail.com 
Phone: 810-429-6180 
Boundary where they train: Region 1, Auxcomm Regions 1, 2, & 3 
 
Therese Cremonte 
Livingston County Emergency Management 
Email: thcremonte@livgov.com  
Phone: 517-540-7926 or 517-546-6788  
Boundary where they train: Region 1  
 
Matt McCormick  
Michigan Public Safety Communication System (MPSCS)  
Email: mccormickm@michigan.gov  
Phone: 517-284-4098  
Boundary where they train: MPSCS or as needed 
 
Connie Vallier  
Michigan Department of Treasury (MDT) 
Email: VallierC@michigan.gov  
Boundary where they train: MDT 
 

Emergency Management and 
Homeland Security Districts 
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Kristi Wahoski 
Livingston County Emergency Management 
Email: kwahoski@livgov.com 
Phone: 517-540-8626 
Boundary where they train: Region 1 
 
Ryan Wilkinson 
Eaton County Emergency Management 
Email: rwilkinson@eatoncounty.org 
Phone: 517-543-5341  
Boundary where they train: Statewide 
 
Lt. Bob Wolf 
Michigan State Police, Emergency Management & Homeland Security Division 
Email: wolfr2@michigan.gov 
Phone: 517-927-0393 
Boundary where they train: Region 1 
 
Jen Wolf 
Michigan Department of Natural Resources (MDNR) 
Email: WolfJ1@michigan.gov 
Phone: 517-284-6231  
Boundary where they train: MDNR 
 
Elizabeth Zay 
Michigan Department of Agriculture & Rural Development (MDARD) 
Email: zaye@michigan.gov  
Phone: 517-284-5730 
Boundary where they train: MDARD 
 
Larry Zimmerman 
Michigan Department of Health & Human Services (MDHHS) 
Email: zimmermanl1@michigan.gov 
Phone: 517-335-8277 
Boundary where they train: MDHHS or as needed 
 
Region 2 - North 

 
Scott Berkseth 
City of Novi Police Department 
Email: sberkseth@cityofnovi.org 
Phone: 586-203-7000 
Boundary where they train: Region 2N 
 
Michael Kamenec 
County of Oakland 
Email: kamenecm@oakgov.com  
Phone: 248-648-0652 
Boundary where they train: Region 2N 
 
Lt. Tim Ketvirtis 
Michigan State Police, Emergency Management & Homeland Security Division 
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Email: KetvirtisT@michigan.gov 
Phone: 517-202-5597 
Boundary where they train: Statewide 
 
James Neufeld 
Farmington Hills Fire Dept 
Email: jneufeld@fhgov.com 
Phone: 248-331-7716 
Boundary where they train: Region 2 
 
Darin Page 
County of Oakland 
Email: pagedd@oakgov.com  
Phone: 248-421-9132 
Boundary where they train: Region 2N 
 
Rob Seeley 
County of Oakland 
Email: SeeleyR@oakgov.com 
Phone: 248-858-5080 
Boundary where they train: Region 2, Michigan National Guard Statewide 
 
Region 2 South 
 
William Hayes 
Canton Public Safety Department 
Email: whayes@canton-mi.org 
Phone: 734-394-5357 
Boundary where they train: Statewide 
 
Lt. LaMarr Johnson 
Michigan State Police, Emergency Management & Homeland Security Division 
Email: johnsonl30@michigan.gov  
Phone: 248-508-9171 
Boundary where they train: Region 2S 
 
Brian Kahn 
Livonia Police Department  
Email: brian.kahn@livoniapd.com 
Phone: 734-466-2368 
Boundary where they train: Region 2 
 
Nate McQueen 
County of Wayne 
Email: nmcqueen@waynecounty.com  
Phone: 313-930-0989 
Boundary where they train: Region 2S 
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Region 3 
 
Lt. Charles Barker 
Michigan State Police, Emergency Management & Homeland Security Division 
Email: barkerc@michigan.gov  
Phone: 810-223-8466 
Boundary where they train: Region 3 
 
Nicholas Preece 
Genesee County 
Email: npreece@co.genesee.mi.us  
Phone: 810-922-3604 
Boundary where they train: Region 3 
 
Mark Przybylski 
Saginaw and Tuscola Counties 
Email: mprzybylski@saginawcounty.com  
Phone: 989-790-5434 
Boundary where they train: Region 3 
 
Marilyn Szost 
Lapeer County 
Email: MASzost@yahoo.com 
Phone: 810-245-5578 
Boundary where they train: Lapeer Co 
 
Region 5 
 
Dave Albers 
Berrien County 
Email: dalbers@berriencounty.org 
Phone: 269-519-0762 
Boundary where they train: Region 5 
 
Lt. Joshua Collins 
Michigan State Police, Emergency Management & Homeland Security Division 
Email: collinsj1@michigan.gov  
Phone: 517-202-5545 
Boundary where they train: Region 5 
 
Jen Hamman 
American Red Cross 
Email: jenhamman67@gmail.com 
Phone: 269-650-2600 
Boundary where they train: ARC Statewide 

 
Region 6 
 
Jerry Becker 
Clare County 
Email: beckerj@clareco.net 
Phone: 989-539-6161 
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Boundary where they train: Clare County, possibly Region 6 
 
Jim Duram 
Muskegon County 
Email: duramja@co.muskegon.mi.us  
Phone: 231-638-7010 
Boundary where they train: Region 6 
 
Dennis Harriss 
Muskegon County 
Email: n8ctt2@gmail.com 
Phone: 231-670-1284 
Boundary where they train: Region 6 
 
Jennifer Sorek 
Ottawa County 
Email: jennifersorek@gmail.com  
Phone: 616-393-5655 
Boundary where they train: Region 6 
 
Lt. Orville Theaker 
Michigan State Police, Emergency Management & Homeland Security Division 
Email: theakero@michigan.gov  
Phone: 269-953-6099 
Boundary where they train: Region 6  
 
Region 7  
 
Matthew Adamek 
Antrim County 
Email: adamekm@antrimcounty.org  
Phone: 231-533-6569 
Boundary where they train: Region 7 
 
Lt. Mike de Castro 
Michigan State Police, Emergency Management & Homeland Security Division 
Email: DecastroM@michigan.gov 
Phone: 231-499-8266 
Boundary where they train: Statewide 
 
Doug Pratt 
Crawford County 
Email: dpratt@crawfordco.org  
Phone: 989-344-6821 
Boundary where they train: Region 7 
 
Vanessa Varner 
Roscommon County 
Email: varnerv@roscommoncounty.net  
Phone: 989-275-8740 
Boundary where they train: Region 7 
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Sienna Wenz 
Charlevoix County 
Email: wenzs@charlevoixcounty.org  
Phone: 231-547-4461 
Boundary where they train: Region 7 
 
Region 8 
 
Lt. Steve Derusha 
Michigan State Police, Emergency Management & Homeland Security Division 
Email: derushas1@michigan.gov  
Phone: 517-898-5055 
Boundary where they train: Region 8, Northern Region 7 
 
Paul Geyer 
Delta/Schoolcraft Counties 
Email: pgeyer@deltacountymi.org 
Phone: 906-420-3050 
Boundary where they train: Region 8 
 
Brian Hummel 
Marquette County 
Email: bhummel@mqtco.org  
Phone: 906-475-1134 
Boundary where they train: Region 8 
 
Bryce Tracy 
Mackinac County 
Email: btracy@mack911em.org  
Phone: 906-643-3391 
Boundary where they train: Region 8 
 
Chris VanArsdale 
Houghton County 
Email: oem@houghtoncounty.net 
Phone: 906-482-6400 
Boundary where they train: Region 8 
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